Doc#. 1220108467 fee: \$50.00

Doc#. 1220108467 fee: \$50.00

Doc#. 1220108467 fee: \$50.00

Pare: 07 19/2012 02:18 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Control Person (Procedure)

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION PO BOX 10003

HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

C/O VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CO. CITIMORTGAGE, INC. PO BOX 10003

HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

SUBMITTED BY: SHAWN LYERLY

Loan Number: 0013114594

MERS ID#: 100016900053468970 MERS PHONE#: 1-888-679-6377

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT'S that, **MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration in creof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MICHELLE E MEYNE

Original Mortgagee(S): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC R: GUSTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0411408131

Date of Note: 03/19/2004 Original Recording Date: 04/23/2004

Property Address: 111 S MORGAN STREET #808 CHICAGO, IL (060)

Legal Description: UNIT 808, AND PU 102 IN ONE ONE ONE MORGAN CONDOMINIUM, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, AS DEFINED AND DELINEATED IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0030258832, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN DUNCAN'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPUR ENANT TO THE SUBJECT UNIT DESCRIBED HEREIN, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNIT SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM; AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH. IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN. THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH TATE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

PIN #: <u>17-17-212-002-0000,17-17-212-003-0000,17-17-212-004-0000,17-17-212-005-0000,17-17-212-006-0000,17-17-212-006-0000,17-17-212-006-001L</u>

County: <u>Cook County</u>, State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/19/2012.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By: SHAWN LYERLY Title: Assistant Secretary

State of MD County of Washington

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 07/19/2012 by SHAWN LYERLY, Assistant Secretary of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

1220108467 Page: 2 of 2

Witness my hand and official sear on the date hereinabove set forth. COPY

V. Robin Myers Notary Public Washington Co., MD Notary Public: V. ROBIN MYERS
My Commission Expires: 12/31/2015

Resides in: Washington

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office